
 
ALLOWANCES PAYABLE 
 

 
TRAVEL ALLOWANCES   
 
 
 
 
 
Essential User 

451-999cc 1000-1199cc 1200-1450cc 

 
Lump Sum per annum 

 
£846 

 
£963 

 
£1,239 

 
Per mile up to 8,500 

 
36.9p 

 
40.9p 

 
50.5p 

 
Per mile over 8,500 

 
13.7p 

 
14.4p 

 
16.4p 

 
Casual Users    

 
Per mile up to 8,500 
 
Per mile over 8,500 

 
46.9p 

 
13.7p 

 
52.2p 

 
14.4p 

 
65.0p 

 
16.4p 

 
 
The above rates apply to all cars where the engine size is measured in cc – including 
hybrid  vehicles.  
 
Electric Cars   45.0 p per mile   

 
 
 

SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCES  
 

The rates applicable where the absence from base is less than 24 hours, are as 
follows: 

• Breakfast £4.48 

• Lunch £6.17 

• Tea £2.43 

• Dinner £7.64 
 


