ALLOWANCES PAYABLE

TRAVEL ALLOWANCES

	451-999cc	1000-1199сс	1200-1450cc
Essential User			
Lump Sum per annum	£846	£963	£1,239
Per mile up to 8,500	36.9p	40.9p	50.5p
Per mile over 8,500	13.7p	14.4p	16.4p
Casual Users			
Per mile up to 8,500	46.9p	52.2p	65.0p
Per mile over 8,500	13.7p	14.4p	16.4p

The above rates apply to all cars where the engine size is measured in cc – including hybrid vehicles.

Electric Cars 45.0 p per mile

SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCES

The rates applicable where the absence from base is less than 24 hours, are as follows:

•	Breakfast	£4.48
•	Lunch	£6.17
•	Tea	£2.43
•	Dinner	£7.64